

Misc 59/23

Regd 59/23

(J.O. Code- WB01068)

Order dated 05-12-2024

Both parties file hazira through their respective advocates.

Today is fixed for passing order.

On perusal of the case record it appears to me that no interim petition u/s. 23 of PWDV Act is made in proper form by the petitioner. It seems that the case was mistakenly fixed for interim petition hearing.

One petition is filed (form III u/s. 23 (2) of PWDV Act) but the said form is not applicable as respondent is contesting the case.

In such circumstance I am not inclined to pass any interim order in favour of the petitioner on the basis of said petition.

However the petitioner is at liberty to file petition u/s. 23 of PWDV Act.

To 04.01.2025 for evidence.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip

Sd/-

ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip