

Misc Crl 59/23

13.05.25

Today is fixed for w/o, if any, interim hearing.

Petitioner files hazira.

OP files time petition on the grounds stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

Time prayer is allowed.

P.O is on leave.

Learned ACJM is in charge.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned today.

To 24.07.25 for w/o, if any, interim hearing.

Sd/-

ACJM cum CJSD, Kakdwip