

Misc CrI.- 59/23
Regd. - 59/23

24.07.25

Today is fixed for w/o, if any, interim hearing.
Petitioner is present by filing hazira hazira.
OP is absent by filing a petition through his ld. lawyer is praying for time on the grounds
as stated therein.
Such time prayer is allowed as last chance.
To 14.08.25 for interim hearing positively.

D/C

Acjm cum Civil Judge (Sr.div),
Kakdwip